SUGARCREEK TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION NO. 2012.02.06.07
IN RE: Amend Resolution 2011.12.19.15 — Annual Re-organization and Appointments

WHEREAS, on December 19, 2011, the Annual Re-organization and Appointments
resolution establishing meeting dates and times for the 2012 Trustee Work Sessions and Regular

Sessions were adopted; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Sugarcreek Township Trustees, to increase efficiency, has
determined the need to amend when the meeting dates and times occur for the 2012 Trustee

Work and Regular Sessions, and,

WHEREAS, for the calendar year 2012, the Trustee Work Sessions and Regular Sessions
will be held on the same day with the Work Sessions being held from 5:30 p.m. to 6:45 p.m. and
the Trustee Regular Sessions begins at 7:00 p.m. on the following dates:

Tuesday, February 21, 2012 Monday, August 6, 2012
Monday, March 5, 2012 Monday, August 20, 2012
Monday, March 19, 2012 Tuesday, September 4, 2012
Monday, April 2, 2012 Monday, September 17, 2012
Monday, April 16,2012 Monday, October 1, 2012
Monday May 7, 2012 Monday, October 15,2012
Monday, May 21, 2012 Monday, November 5, 2012
Monday, June 4, 2012 Monday, November 19, 2012
Monday, June 18, 2012 Monday, December 3, 2012
Monday, July 2, 2012 Monday, December 17, 2012

Monday, July 16, 2012

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this Board of Sugarcreek Township

hereby amends resolution 2011.12.19.15 to reflect the above meetmg dates and times.
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Nadme S. Daugherty, Ch rperson
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Theodore L. Hodson, Fiscal Officer
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